N ww

i

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
| | Plaintiff, }
v ; COUNT 1 - VERDICT
WMICHAEL JOE JACKSON, g
s Defendant. J

We, the Jury in the above-entitied cese, find the Defendant GUILTY of Conspiracy as
charged in Count One of the Indictment.

We unanimous!y make the following findings with respect to the crimes charged as

; {Ith=s object or objects of the conspiracy:

Found NoiFound

a violation of Penal Code Section 278 (CHILD ABDUCTION], a felony;

Found NotFound

a violation of Penal Code Section 236 (FALSE IMPRISONMENT), a

falony:

Found NotFound

a violation of Penal Cod= section 518 (EXTORTION), a felony.
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Forzperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORTEE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARTA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603

Plaintift,
\ COUNT 2 - VERDICT
MICHATL JOE j4CKSON,
Defepdant. -

We, the Jury in the above-entitied case, find the Defendant GUILTY of z Lewd Act
Upon a Minor Child in violatior. of Penal Code section i88, subdivision (z), as chargzc in Count
Two of the Indictrnent.

- We unanimousiy malke the following findings with respect to the crime chargsd in
Count Two:

Found Not Found

The victim of that crime was under the age of 14 vears at the time the

Defendant had substantal sexual conduc: with the victim at the time the

crime was commitied

DATED: . 2005

Foreperson




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE Or CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603
Plainuff,

L V. 3
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, g
)
)

Defendant,

W

G

We, the Tury in the above-zntitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of 2 Lewd Act
Upon 2 Minor Child in \iolﬁion oi Penal Code section 288, subdivision (2), as chargec in Count
Three of the Indictment. .

We unanimously malke the following findings with respect 1o the crime charged in

Count Thrze:

Found Not Found

The victim of that crime was under the age of 14 years at the time the

crime was committed;

Found Not Found

Deifendant haé substantal sexuval conduct with the victim at the time the

_—

crime was committed

- DATED: . 2005

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaindiff,
v, ) COUNT 4- VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, |

Defendant.

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of a Lewd Act
Upon a Minor Chiid in violation of Penal Code section 288, subdivision (a), as charged in Count
Four of the Indictment. |

. We unanimously make the following findings with respect to the crime charged in
Count Four: »

Found NoiFound

The victim of that crime was under the age of 14 vears at the time the

|| crime was committed;

Faupd  Not Fouad

Defendant had substantial sexual conduct with the victim at the tim= the

crime was committed .

DATED: . 2005

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNI4
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANT 4 BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaintiff,
¥, COUNT 5 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,

Defandant.

We, the Jury in ithe above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of a Lewd Act
Upon 2 Minor Child in violation of Penal Code section 288, subdivision (), 2s charged in Count
Five of the Indictment, |

We unanimously mele the following findings with respect to the crime charged in
Count Five:

round NotFound

The victimn of that crime was under the age of 14 vears at the time the

crime wae commitied;

Found Not Found

Defendant had substantial sexual conduct with the victim at the tms: the

crime was committad

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
'FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaintiff, /
| V.o ‘ ) COUNT 6 - VERDICT
MICEAEL JOE JACKSON, '
Defendant.

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Artempt to

Commit a Lewd Act Upon a Child, in violation of Penal Code sections 664 and 288, subdivision

(| (2), as charged in Count Six of the Indictment.

We further find that the victim of that crime was undar the age of 14 years at the im=

the crime weas comunitied.

DATED: ‘ . 2005

Foreperson
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SUFERIOR COURT OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaintif,
_ . COUNT 7 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, |

D i e O N N

Defendant,

. We, the jury in the above-=ntitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Admiristering

an Intoxicating 4 gent 10 Assist in the Commission of a Felony es charged in Count Seven of the -

Indictment.
- DATED: 2003

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR-TEE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 3 No. 1133603

| Plamiiff, ) |

. V. : . COUNT & - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defendant. g
We, the Jury in the above-zntitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Administering_
an Intoxicating Agent to Assisi in the Commission of a F elony as chargzd in Counr Eigltt of the
Indjctmen:. |
DATED: 2005
Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNI4
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603

Plainuff,
V.o COUNT 9 - VERDICT

.EL JOE JACKSON,

Defendant. ;
)

We, the Jury in tne abov=-ent1ﬂed case, find the Def"ndam GUILTY of Administering

Indictment.

an Intoxicating 4 gent to Assistin the C \.omn..csxon ot a Felony as uharg.ed in Count Nine of the

. 2005

Foreperson
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‘ . SUPERIOR COURT OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR TEE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603

' i ‘ Plaintiff,

, R - COUNT 10 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, | |

Defendani.

We, the Jury in the above-entitied cese, find the Defendant GUILTY of Administering
-an Intoxicating A gexnt to 4ssist in the Commission of a Felony as charged in Count Ten of the

Indictment.

DATED: , 2003

Forzperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THEE STATE COF CALIFORNIA
" FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARDARA
SANTA MARTA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaintift, '
- v. | COUNT 1 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
| Defendant.

Conspiracy as charged in Count One of the Indictment. .

DATED: 2005

Ve, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANT & MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNLA, No. 1133603
Plaintiff,
. | . COUNT 2 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,

Defendant. ;

" We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of & Lewd

Act Uplon a Minor Child as charged in Count Twe of the Indictment.
DATED: el . 2005

Foreperson
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SUPERIGR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BAREARA '
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
Plaintift, '
v. COUNT 3 - VERDICT
AEL JOZ JACKSON,
e Defendant.

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of a Lewd

Act Uppn 2 Minor Chilc as charged in Count Three of the Indictment,

DATED: , 2005

Foreperson
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‘ SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
‘ IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
| SANTA MARIA DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) Case No.: 1133603
| Plaintiff, COUNT 4 - VERDICT
‘VS.

MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
r Defendant.

|

We, the Jury in the above-cntitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of
Lewd Act Upon a Minor Child as charged in Count Four of the Indictment.

DATED:

Foreperson
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| l SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
}_ FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
\ SANTA VLARIA DIVISION

|

THE P#OPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603

| ; . Plainfiff,
N V. COUNT 5 - VERDICT
|| MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defendant.

)

Act Updn 2 Minor Child as charged in Count Five of the Indictment,

_DFAJIED:

(]
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We, the Jurv in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of & Lewd

Foreperson
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MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE fBOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNI4, No. 1133603

Plaintiff,
COUNT 6 - VERDICT

Defendant,

Indictthent.

=3

DATED: -

)

We, the Jury In the above-entitied cas2, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

{| Attempting to Commit 2 Lewd Act Upon 2 Minor Chilé ag charged in Count Six of the
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Foreperson
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S . SANTA MARIA DIVISION

‘ :
| 4 | ~

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1l

Count Seven of the Indiciment.

-t SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
| FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

33603
| - Plaintiff,
, | v ) COUNT7-VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,
Defendant.

‘ We, the Jury in the above-entitled cese, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

Administering an Intoxicating Agent 1o Assist in the Commission of 2 Felony as charged in

- Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALDFORNLA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

) Na. 1133603
Plaintiff, % .
- ; COUNT § - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, )
Defendart, é

We, the Jury in the above-entitied case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

Admimstering ap Intoxicating Agcent to Assist in the Commission of a Fzlony as chareed in
- = = ] - -

Counrt Eight of the Indictment.
=

. DATED: : ,
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Foreperson
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} : SUPERIOR COURT OF TEE STATE CF CALIFORNIA
\' OB TEHE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
|  SANTA MARTA DIVISION

Plaintif,
v. ' COUNT 9 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,

THE %EOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1135603

Defendant. )

|
|

} We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of
Adminﬁstering an Intoxicating Agent 10 Assist in the Commission of a Felony as charged in

Count Nine of the Indictment.

| _ C Foreperson
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bt SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
|  FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
| ' SANTA MARIA DIVISION

|
|

|| THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603

)} Plainaff,

| S | COUNT 10 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON,

Defendant.

|

} We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of
Administering an Intoxicating Agent to Assist in the Commission of a Felony as charged in

-

Count Ten ofthe Indictiment.

DATED: ' .-, 2005

Foreperson
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\ SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
| FOR THE COUNTY CF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIJA DIVISION

|

THE i"EOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. No. 1135603

i Plaintis,
: } V. g COUNT 7 - VERDICT
MICHA_EL JOE JACKSON. ) LESSER OFFENSE
)
| Defendant. %

|
|

| We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Providing
Alcoh?lic Beverages 10 Persons Under the Agz= of 21, a lesser included offense of that charged in

Count }Seven of the Indictment.

|
}}
DATED: , 2005
|
|
|

Foreperson
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! SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
\ FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
| SANTA MARIA DIVISION

\
l
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603

: \ Plaintiff, ’
V. COUNT 8 - VERDICT
I\ﬂCI—iAEL JOE JACKSON, | LESSER OFFENSE
.“ Defendant.

1\ ‘ P

“ We, the Jurv in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Providing
Alcohc#)lic Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that charged in
Count Fight of the Indictment.

|

|
|
|

ITATED: . 2005

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

SANTA MARIA DIVISION
THE ﬁr’EOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603
Plaintiff,
\ _ COUNT 9 RDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, 2 LESSER OFFENSE

Defendant. g

Alcoh

Couut

We, the Jury in the above-entitled cdse, find the Defendant GUILTY of Pr oviding -

DI]C Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that charged in

Nire of the Indictment,

DATED: . 2005

Foreperson -




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE iPEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603
Plaintiff,
V. COUNT 10 - VERDICT
]\/HCI-‘]_AEL JOE JACKSON, LESSER OFFENSE
Defendant.

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant GUILTY of Providing
Alcoqoiic Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that charged in

Counf Ten of the Indictment.

DATED: , 2003

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

SANTA MARIA DIVISION
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) No. 1133603
| Plaintiff, 3
V. { COUNT 7 - VERDICT
MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, ) LESSER OFFENSE
Defendant. f

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

L .
Providing Alcoholic Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that

charged in Count Seven of the Indictment.

DATED: , 2005

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
‘ FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
‘ SANTA MARIA DIVISION

|
THE %EOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNLA, ) No. 1133603

: | Plaintiff,

| v, | COUNT 8 - VERDICT
MICIJ{AEL JOE JACKSON, LESSER OFFENSE

i Defendant.
|

We, the Jury in the above-entitied case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of
Provic{ing Alcoholic Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that

chargq‘d in Count Eight of the Indictunent.

|

DATED: . 2005

|

\ Foreperson-

|
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
SANTA MARIA DIVISION

THE'PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 1133603

Plaintiff,
V. COUNT 9 - VERDICT

MICHAEL JOE JACKSON, LESSER OFFENSE

Defendant. - )

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GUILTY of

Providing Alcoholic Beverages to Persons Under the Age of 21, a lesser included offense of that

charged in Count Nine of the Indicunent.

DATED:

Foreperson
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

SANTA MARIA DIVISFION
|
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) Nb. 1133603
‘ Plaintiff, §
; ‘ V. % COUNT 10 - VERDICT
hﬂCéAEL JOE JACKSON, ; LESSER OFFENSE
| Defendant. g

We, the Jury in the above-entitled case, find the Defendant NOT GULLTY of
Providing Alcoholic Beverages to Persons Under the Ace of 21, a lesser included offense of that

charged in Count Ten of the Indictment.

DATED: ., 2003
P
|

| Foreperson

|




